10

LRBa0833/1 RPN:kmg:cph

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 317

August 26, 2003 - Offered by Representative Huebsch.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 1, line 2: delete "assemblers,".
3	2. Page 3, line 11: delete "assembler,".
4	<b>3.</b> Page 6, line 1: delete that line and substitute:
5	"(2) Liability of seller or distributor. (a) A seller or".
6	<b>4.</b> Page 6, line 4: delete "seller," and substitute "seller".
7	<b>5.</b> Page 6, line 5: delete "assembler,".
8	6. Page 6, line 12: delete ", assembler,".
9	7. Page 7, line 1: delete "assembler,".

(END)